Government of Jammu & Kashmir School Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/ Kashmir.

Subject: Voluntary retirement case of Khursheed Ahmad Shiekh, 3rd RReT, UPS Mawar Bala Zone Mawer District Kupwara.

Government Order No. 350 -JK (Edu) of 2024

Dated: 03 .09.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of voluntary retirement in favour of Mr. Khursheed Ahmad Shiekh, 3rd RReT, UPS Mawar Bala Zone Mawar, District Kupwara w.e.f 01.09.2024, in terms of Article-230, clause (i) of J&K CSR Vol-I read with SRO-217 dated 22.05.2017, issued by the Finance Department subject to the following conditions:

- 1. Service is verified with respect to the pay acquaintance roll w.e.f 24.10.2003 to 01.09.2024.
- 2. The name of the official shall be treated as deleted w.e.f 01.09.2024 in the seniority list of Teachers.
- 3. That the official has satisfactory vigilance clearance.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Alok Kumar) IRS

Principal Secretary to the Government

No. Edu-ADM/83/2024-05 (C.C No. 7566663)

Dated: 03 .09.2024

Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint Secretary, (JK&L), Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI.
- 2. Accountant General (A&E), J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Director, School Education Kashmir.
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary, School Education Department.
- 5. Concerned Official.
- 6. In-charge Website.
- 7. Government Order file/Stock file.

Deputy Secretary to the Government

School Education Department